

# Aqua Bio Technology: Board member resignation

21.1.2025 10:07:24 CET | Aqua Bio Technology ASA | Additional regulated information required to be disclosed under the laws of a member state

Aqua Bio Technology ASA (the "Company" or "ABT") has been informed that Board member Celine Maria Sedal has chosen to resign from the Company's Board of Directors with immediate effect. The resignation is due to Sedal not being able to hold the position as member of the Board of Directors in her newly assumed employment.

For further information, please contact CEO Fredrik William Henriksen phone +47 90 02 00 78.

#### About Aqua Bio Technology ASA

ASA Aqua Bio Technology (ABT) is developing and commercializing sustainable biotechnology for use in skin care products. ABT's cosmetics ingredients are highly effective and they provide the cosmetics industry with natural alternatives to traditional ingredients. ABT is also marketing and distributing natural skin care products developed by partners towards consumers and professional users. Aqua Bio Technology is listed on Euronext Expand.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements in sections 4-2 and 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

## Disclosure regulation

This information is subject of the disclosure requirements pursuant to section of 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

### **Contacts**

• Fredrik Henriksen, CEO, Aqua Bio Technology ASA, +47 90 02 00 78, fredrik.henriksen@aquabiotech.no

# **About Aqua Bio Technology ASA**

Aqua Bio Technology (ABT) is developing and commercializing sustainable biotechnology for use in skin care products. ABT's cosmetics ingredients are highly effective and they provide the cosmetics industry with natural alternatives to traditional ingredients. ABT is also marketing and distributing natural skin care products developed by partners towards consumers and professional users. Aqua Bio Technology is listed on Euronext Expand.

#### **Attachments**

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf